## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N		Name	Execution Date	
Ron Barnes			05/21/2013	
Thomas Gosling			05/21/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Hoya Corporation			
Street Address:	651 E. Corporate Drive			
City:	Lewisville			
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS		
Postal Code: 75057				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 137883		8337		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE D	DATA			8337
Fax Number:	2144811273 <i>sent via US Mail whe</i> 214-528-1112 mail@inventle	en - Griggs Bergen LLP way		OP \$40.00 13788337
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	2144811273 sent via US Mail whe 214-528-1112 mail@inventle Grady K. Berg 3333 Lee Park Suite 600 Dallas, TEXAS	gal.com en - Griggs Bergen LLP way		\$40.00
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	2144811273 sent via US Mail whe 214-528-1112 mail@inventle Grady K. Berg 3333 Lee Park Suite 600 Dallas, TEXAS	gal.com en - Griggs Bergen LLP way 5 75219		\$40.00
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	2144811273 sent via US Mail whe 214-528-1112 mail@inventle Grady K. Berg 3333 Lee Park Suite 600 Dallas, TEXAS	gal.com en - Griggs Bergen LLP way 5 75219 HOYA-30899		\$40.00
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	2144811273 sent via US Mail whe 214-528-1112 mail@inventle Grady K. Berg 3333 Lee Park Suite 600 Dallas, TEXAS	gal.com en - Griggs Bergen LLP way 5 75219 HOYA-30899 Grady K. Bergen		\$40.00

7

Patent Application Assignment Attorney Docket No. HOYA-30899 U.S. Application No. 13/788.337

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Ron Barnes**, having a correspondence address of 651 E. Corporate Drive, Lewisville, Texas 75057; and **Thomas Gosling**, having a correspondence address of 651 E. Corporate Drive, Lewisville, Texas 75057, have invented new and useful improvements in a

## METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MAKING OPHTHALMIC MEASUREMENTS

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application being identified by U.S. Application Serial No. 13/788,337, filed on March 7, 2013, and further being identified by Attorney Docket No. HOYA-30899,

WHEREAS, HOYA CORPORATION, a Japanese corporation, having a correspondence address of 651 E. Corporate Drive, Lewisville, Texas 75057, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon:

NOW THEREFORE. be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said company for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said company, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said company.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we execute this Assignment.

5-21-2013

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF Denton

Before me personally appeared **Ron Barnes**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Patent Application Assignment and acknowledged to me that

> PATENT REEL: 030474 FRAME: 0505

Patent Application Assignment Attorney Docket No. HOYA-30899 U.S. Application No. 13/788.337

he she executed the same as his/her voluntary act and deed on the 2/st day of mary \_\_\_\_. 2013. AND AN PUSE OF THE PUSE OF THE

Jonna H Notary Public in and f State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 8-05-0013

<u>5-21-2019</u>

Thomas Goslin

STATE OF Texas COUNTY OF Danton

Before me personally appeared Thomas Gosling, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Patent Application Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her voluntary act and deed on the 21 st day of Marin , 2013,

Tonna Heneger Notary Public in and for

State of Texas



My Commission Expires: 8.05-70/3